Phase / Year 2010

2011

2014

2018

2019

2020

2021

2032

2033 2034

2035

2044

Pre-feasibility

1 year

Environmental
Assessment and
Permitting

Ja

8 years

Feasibility

3 years

Construction

<<

2.5 years*

>>

Operations

I

11
years

Closure

2 years

Post-closure

i

10
years

* |nitiation of Construction Phase dependent on price of gold.
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