Phase / Year	2010	2011		2014		2018	2019	2020	2021		2032	2033	2034	2035		2044
Pre-feasibility 1 year																
Environmental Assessment and Permitting				8 years												
Feasibility			3 years													
Construction						<<	2.5 years	5*	>>							
Operations										11 years						
Closure												2 y	ears			
Post-closure															10 years	

* Initiation of Construction Phase dependent on price of gold.